504042011 10/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4088672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BRYAN WALSER	10/05/2016	
HOWARD V. RAFF	10/05/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIMMUNE THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	8000 MARINA BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	BRISBANE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15276440	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (360)392-6238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 360.527.5228

Email: sherie@thomsonlaw.com THOMSON LAW PLLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 21 BELLWETHER WAY

Address Line 2: STE. 108

Address Line 4: **BELLINGHAM, WASHINGTON 98225**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106401.US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERIE L. DODSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Sherie L. Dodson/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=106401US2_2016-10-05_Executed_Assignment_Walser_Raff#page1.tif source=106401US2_2016-10-05_Executed_Assignment_Walser_Raff#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039968 FRAME: 0325 504042011

	**************************************	***************************************		
	PATENT .	ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 106401.DS2
WHEREAS, the undersi	igned:			
Bryan Walser 309 University Menta Park, Co	Dr.	Howard V. Raff 496 Panoramic Hwy. Mill Valley, CA 94941		
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)		new and useful improve		
, ., 			ONS AND USES THEREOF	
for which a United States patent application is executed on even date herewith; for which application serial number 15/276 440 was filed on September 26, 2016 in the United States Patent Office; for which application serial number was filed on in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; for which application serial number was filed on in the Patent Office; and/or for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on as U.S. Patent No. [hereinafter, "Application(s)". The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s)				
Application(s), and the ir whether jointly or severa certificates and other for protocol, or treaty, include otherwise (hereinafter "P	nventions disclosed then ally, by said Inventor(s) in ms of protection thereor ding those filed under the ratent(s)").	er Assignce), is assirou- ein, and in and to all embe (hereinafter collectively re- i granted in the United Sta- e Paris Convention for the	s of acquiring the entire right adiments of the inventions, he ferred to as "Inventions"), at tes, foreign countries, or und Protection of Industrial Prop	aving a place of business at 8000 Marina Blvd., t, title and interest in and to said cretofore conceived, made or discovered, nd in and to any and all patents, inventor's ler any international convention, agreement, perty, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or
wind and reductives.				said Inventor(s) to have been received in full
application that is a divis	sand reprocuents, mean sional, substitution, contr or reissuing from any of	umg me ngm to claim pric mation, or continuation-i the foregoing (e) in and	onty to and from said Applican-part of any of said Applica	entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said ation(s); (c) in and to each and every ttim(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each rexamination, renewal or extension of any kind States and corresponding to any of the
treaty. Such cooperation petitions, oaths, specifica (a) for perfecting in said filing and prosecuting sulfor reissuance of any said said inventions and any a proceedings, cancellation reasonable expenses incur	to by said Inventor(s) shall ations, declarations or of Assignee the right, title bstitute, divisional, cont I Patent(s); (e) for interfi- applications therefor and a proceedings, priority or arred by said Inventor(s)	Content States, to reign con I include prompt production her papers, and other assist and interest herein convey inuing or additional application erence or other priority pro- any Patent(s) granted them any Patent(s) granted them in providing such coopera	Intries, or under any internat on of pertinent facts and doct tance all to the extent deeme ed; (b) for prosecuting any a ations covering said Invention occodings involving said Inve reon, including without limit tings, infringement actions at tion shall be paid for by said	
The same of the contraction	3. The terms and envenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.			
months and a contract of a	umersimming in chimics	marwin.		tot entered and will not enter into any
successors, legal represen	rorown, ar nearly, ne esse	st that any Patent(s) issuir and in the name of the Ass	ng in the United States, foreignee, or its successors and s	gn countries, or under any international assigns, for the sole use of said Assignce, its
enforceable to the greates which together constitute	provision of this histom it extent permitted by lav one and the same agreet	vent is tound to be illegal over This instrument may be ment.	an anniber and a literature contraction of	State of California, without regard to conflict rovisions shall remain effective and ach of which is deemed an original, but all of
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, said Invento	or(s) have executed and de	livered this instrument to sai	id Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date: 5 017 2016	_ BWak	<u></u>	Date:	
	Bryan Wa	lser		Howard V. Raff

PA:	TENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 10640	.US2
WHEREAS, the undersigned: I. Bryan Walser 309 University Dr. Menio Park, CA 94925 (hereinafter "Inventor(s))." have invente	2. Howard V. Raff 496 Panoramic Hwy Mill Valley, CA 94941 d certain new and useful improve	ments in		
	PEANUT FORMULATIO	INS AND USES THEREOF		
or which application serial for which application serial for which application serial for which application serial	patent application is executed on a number 15/276,440 was filed on at moment of the control of t	September 26, 2016 in the Ur in the U.S. Receiving Off in the Patent Offic les Patent issued on, a	Scc of the Patent Cooperat e, and or a U.S. Patent No	
Sum 300, Brisbane, California 94003, (I Application(s), and the inventions disclo- whether jointly or severally, by said inve- certificates and other forms of protection protocol, or treaty, including those filed	sed therein, and in and to all sub- entor(s) (hereinafter collectively r s thereon granted in the United St	is of acquiring the entire righ odiments of the inventions, I eferred to as "Inventions"), a stes, forcign countries, or un	se, tisle and interest in and sepatofore conceived, mad- and in and to any and all pe- der any international convi-	io said : or discovered, dents, inventor's milen, ajreement,
otherwise (henomather "Patent(s)"). NOW, THEREFORE, in constitutes said Assigner:	ideration of good and valuable co	nacionation acknowledged by	said Inventor(s) to have b	seen received in full
I Said inventor(s) do the inventor(s) do the inventor(s) (b) an end to said Application application that is a divisional, substitution and every patent issuing or reissuing from of any of the foregoing; and (f) in and to foregoing.	on, continuation, or continuations many of the foregoing: (c) in an	ority to and from said Applic in-part of any of said Applic I to each and every ressue, i	cation(s); (c) in and to cacl ation(s); (d) in and to said eexamination, renewal or	r and every Patent(s) and each extension of any kind
	or(s) shall include prompt product ons or other papers, and other assight, title and interest herein conve- nat, continuing or additional applits for interference or other priority pareful and any Patent(s) granted the mority contests, public use process	ountries, or under any interna- ion of pertinent facts and do stance all to the extent deem yed; (b) for prosecuting any leations covering said invent roccedings involving said in ercon, including without lim- rangs, infringement actions	stional convention, agreem currents, giving of testimo ed necessary or desirable t applications covering said seas, (d) for filing and pro- ventions, and (f) for legal itation reissues and reexant and court actions, provides	ent, protocol, or ny, execution of ny said Assignee Inventions, (c) for securing applications proceedings involving tractions, opposition
representatives, and shall be binding upo 4. Said Inventor(s) here assignment, contract, or understanding it	eby warrant, represent and covers n conflict herewith eby request that any Patent(s) issu ty, be issued in the name of the A	e heirs, legal representatives an that said Inventor(s) have ting in the United States, for	and assigns not entered and will not e sign countries, or under an	nter into any y internacional
6. This instrument will of law principles. If any provision of this enforceable to the greatest extent permit	be interpreted and construed in a is instrument is found to be illegal ted by law. This instrument may	or usenforceable, the other	provisions shall remain of	lective and
which together constitute one and the sa IN WITNESS WHEREOF, sa	me agreement id Inventor(s) have executed and			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:	Bryan Walser	Date 145/16	X//V./ Howard V. I	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 039968 FRAME: 0327